

Court No. - 52

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 3268 of 2025

Applicant :- Dost Mohamad Alias Gulalu And 3 Others

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Raj Kumar Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Tabrez Ahmad

Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan, J.

List revised. None appears on behalf of the applicants.

Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, learned counsel for opposite party no.2 as well as Mr. Mayank Awasthi, learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

In compliance of the order dated 14.05.2025, a report from Registrar General is kept on record. As per the report, the matter has been placed before the Hon'ble Information Technology/Computerization Committee for necessary action.

Put up this case, as fresh, on 9th July, 2025.

Needless to say that no interim protection has been granted in the present case, therefore, the court concerned may proceed, in accordance with law.

Registrar (Compliance) shall communicate this order to the court concerned.

Order Date :- 29.5.2025

Kalp Nath Singh