



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 3268 of 2025

Dost Mohamad Alias Gulalu And 3 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)

: Raj Kumar Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party(s)

: G.A., Tabrez Ahmad

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

1. From perusal of orders of this Court dated 07.04.2025 and 14.05.2025, it appears that the matter is tied up with Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Manju Rani Chauhan.

2. Put up this case before appropriate Bench after two weeks.

(Deepak Verma, J.)

September 15, 2025

SKD