



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 3268 of 2025

Dost Mohamad Alias Gulalu And 3 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Raj Kumar Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Mo Maksud Alam, Tabrez Ahmad

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE PADAM NARAIN MISHRA, J.

1. List this case after two weeks.
2. Till the next date of listing, no coercive action shall be taken against the applicants in 190 of 2024, arising out of Case Crime No. 123 of 2023, under Sections 323, 504, 506, 452 IPC as well as cognizance/summoning order dated 07.02.2024 along with charge sheet dated 27.08.2023.

(Padam Narain Mishra,J.)

February 26, 2026

v.k. updh.